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Shared care teams 

SHARED CARE TEAMS FOR CHILDREN WITH INHERITED BLEEDING DISORDERS 

Oxford Paediatric Haemostasis Unit (PHU) has links with surrounding DGHs in the form of a lead Consultant 

Pediatrician (see below) as a point of contact.  The role of the lead is to ensure that notes and out of hours 

Open Door Access are in place should the child require emergency admission to their local for whatever 

reason.  The local hospital will then be aware of the diagnosis, have copies of all the letters from the CCC in 

Oxford and know who to contact for management advice.  The local lead consultant is not required to see 

the child for regular clinic review, as they are seen in Oxford regularly. If the child has other paediatric 

issues being managed at their local then the local lead will liaise with Oxford and ensure that Oxford has 

copies of all local letters between other local health care professionals. 

District General Consultant Contacts 

Hospital Lead Consultant Contact Details 

Great Western Hospital, 
Swindon 

Dr Francine Toussiant 
Dr Victoria Howard 

francine.toussaint@gwh.nhs.uk 
v.howard3@nhs.net 
Sec: 01793 604925 

Milton Keynes Hospital Dr Mya Aye mya.aye@mkuh.nhs.uk 
Sec: 01908 996501 

Royal Berkshire Hospital, 
Reading 

Dr Cathy Golding (P/T) catherine.golding@royalberkshire.nhs.uk 
Sec: 01183 227531 

Stoke Mandeville Hospital, 
& Wycombe, Bucks 

Dr Beth Cheeseborough 
Dr Elina Wanariffin 

beth.cheesebrough@buckshealthcare.nhs.uk 
elina.wanariffin@nhs.net 
Sec: 01296 316369 

Wexham Park, Slough Dr Johanna Aspel johanna.aspel@fhft.nhs.uk 
Sec: 01753 634605 

Northampton General 
Hospital 

Dr Bindu Koodiyedath 
Dr Richard Breene 

b.koodiyedath@nhs.net 
richard.breene@nhs.net 
Sec: 01604 545521 

Cheltenham & Gloucester 
Hospitals 

Dr Thomas Kus thomas.kus@glos.nhs.uk 
Sec: 03004 228491 

 

Monday to Friday 09.00 – 17.00:  

• Secretary 01865 234212 

• Bleeding disorder nurses 01865 226562 or Bleep 5926  

Weekends and Public Holidays ask Switchboard for Haematology Registrar on call 
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